

## Title Appeal – 09 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000944-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

### **Order No- 02**

**17-06-2025** Today is fixed for S/R, A/D, appearance and filing P/R, T/R by the appellants.

Appellant file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

S/R received. S/R upon respondent no. **1, 2, 3 & 4** has been received as served as per report of the process server.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Govt. pleader files Memo of appearance on behalf of the principal respondents no. 1 to 2.

Pro respondent no. 3 & 4 did not appear.

### **Call for T.C.R. (Trial Court Record)**

Fix 22.07.2025 for appearance pro respondents no 3, 4 and W/O if any in the meantime and awaiting T.C.R.

### **Dictated & corrected by**

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
**District Judge, Bankura .**

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
**District Judge, Bankura.**